
VO_PRTY_TTL.LST

January 1, 2013 5:01
SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS
Voter Party Total (NVRA)

for month ending December 31 2012

Page  1   of   1

 699,598

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

12

13

25

29

30

31

41

65

67

69

70

99

Code

DEMOCRATIC

REPUBLICAN

INDEPENDENT OF FL

REFORM PARTY

NO PARTY AFFILIATION

FL SOCIALIST WORKERS

TEA PARTY OF FL

PEACE & FREEDOM PTY

LIBERTARIAN PTY FL

GREEN PTY OF FL

OTHER/PTY NOT REG'D

CONSTITUTION OF FL

FL PIRATE PARTY

AMERICANS ELECT FL

INDEPENDENCE OF FL

ECOLOGY PTY OF FL

PTY FOR SOC & LIBERA

OBJECTIVIST OF FL

AMERICAS PTY OF FL

UNKNOWN/NOT GIVEN

Party

 300,160

 205,262

 11,649

 84

 151,951

 2

 21

 1

 1,468

 345

 2,008

 32

 6

 2

 2,854

 4

 7

 3

 6

 23,733

Total

Total


