Code	Party	Total
1	DEMOCRATIC	300,160
2	REPUBLICAN	205,262
3	INDEPENDENT OF FL	11,649
4	REFORM PARTY	84
5	NO PARTY AFFILIATION	151,951
6	FL SOCIALIST WORKERS	2
8	TEA PARTY OF FL	21
9	PEACE & FREEDOM PTY	1
12	LIBERTARIAN PTY FL	1,468
13	GREEN PTY OF FL	345
25	OTHER/PTY NOT REG'D	2,008
29	CONSTITUTION OF FL	32
30	FL PIRATE PARTY	6
31	AMERICANS ELECT FL	2
41	INDEPENDENCE OF FL	2,854
65	ECOLOGY PTY OF FL	4
67	PTY FOR SOC & LIBERA	7
69	OBJECTIVIST OF FL	3
70	AMERICAS PTY OF FL	6
99	UNKNOWN/NOT GIVEN	23,733

Total

699,598